Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
Purchasing Division APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
2019 Washington Street East Master Ag reement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 08-16-2022 CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0803 0958 DOT2100000008 3 Procurement Folder: 690938

Document Name: CHANGE ORDER NO 2 WELDING GASES (09-20-B009) Reason for Modification:

Document Description: WELDING GASES (09-20-B009) Change order No. 2

To renew for another year

Procurement Type: Central Master Agreement

Buyer Name:

Telephone:

Email:

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2020-09-01

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-08-31

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000188473 Requestor Name: David C Bucklen

AIRGAS INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-9425

1620 Coal Heritage Rd Requestor Email: david.c.bucklen@wv.gov

Bluefield wv 24701

us

Vendor Contact Phone:  304-353-6470  Extension: 2 3
Discount Details:

FILE LOCATION

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days

#_ No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT NINE DISTRICT NINE - STORAGE LOT
146 STONEHOUSE RD 331 BRUSH RD
LEWISBURG WV 24970 LEWISBURG WV 24901
us
\’
\3 Purchasmg Divisiviie ¢ e . o L Total Order Amount: Open End
5 2 [t
/0] =NTERED
PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | {ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
—T € / iipe NSules
DATE: | iy A4 hPL (4 13° 41| pare: 1 DATE: 4 2
ELECTRONIC SIGNATJIRE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON'FILE ELECTRON e EichntObt on FILE

S

4 (Z@,zz

Date Printed:  Aug 18,2022 Order Number: CMA 0803 0958 DOT2100000008 3 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Extended Description:

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 IS ISSUED TO RENEW THE
CONTAINED IN THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT INCLUDI

ORIGINAL CONTRACT ACCORDING TO ALL TE
NG ALL AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS,

EFFECTIVE DATE OF RENEWAL: 9/1/2022 THROUGH 8/31/2023

RENEWALS REMAINING: 1

RMS, CONDITIONS, PRICES AND SPECIFICATIONS

NO OTHER CHANGES.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

1 23270000 CYL 9.580000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description:  OXYGEN 125 CUBIC FEET CYLINDERS

Extended Description:

8 CYLINDERS - MONTHLY

OXYGEN 125 CUBIC FEET CYLINDERS

331 Brush RD Location

THIS IS AN ESTIMATED USAGE ONLY

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

2 23270000 CYL 32.070000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description:  ACETYLENE 140 CUBIC FEET CYLINDERS

Extended Description:

4 ACETYLENE 140 CUBIC FEET CYLINDERS

ACETYLENE 140 CUBIC FEET CYLINDERS

331 BRUSH RD LOCATION

THIS IS AN ESTIMATED USAGE ONLY

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

3 23270000 CYL 9.580000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: OXYGEN 125 CUBI

Extended Description:
6 CYLINDERS-MONTHLY:

OXYGEN 125 CUBIC FEET CYLINDERS
2876 JEFFERSON STN

THIS IS AN ESTIMATED USAGE ONLY

Date Printed:  Aug 18, 2022 Order Number: CMA 0803

C FEET CYLINDERS

0958 DQOT2100000008 3 Page:

2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 ) 23270000 CYL 32.880000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description:  75% ARGON 25% CARBON DIOXIDE 300 CUBIC FEET CYLINDERS
Extended Description:
1 CYLINDER-MONTHY:;
75% ARGON 25% CARBON DIOXIDE 300 CUBIC FEET CYLINDERS
2876 JEFFERSON ST N LOCATION
THIS IS AN ESTIMATED USAGE ONLY
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 23270000 CYL 89.860000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description:  7.5% ARGON 90% HELIUM 2.5% CARBON DIOXIDE 200 CUBIC FEET CY
Extended Description:
1 CYLINDER- MONTHLY:
7.5% ARGON 90% HELIUM 2.5% CARBON DIOXIDE 200 CUBIC FEET CYLINDERS
2876 JEFFERSON ST N LOCATION
THIS IS AN ESTIMATED USAGE ONLY
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 24111802 CYL 216.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: OXYGEN 125 CUBIC FEET
Extended Description:
OXYGEN 125 CUBIC FEET
IN CASE OF A LOST OR STOLEN CYLINDER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 24111802 CYL 232.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description:  ACETYLENE 140 CUBIC FEET
Extended Description:
ACETYLENE 140 CUBIC FEEET
IN CASE OF A LOST OR STOLEN CYLINDER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 24111802 CYL 359.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: ARGON 300 CUBIC FEET

Extended Description:
ARGON 300 CUBIC FEET

IN CASE OF A LOST OR STOLEN CYLINDER

Date Printed:  Aug 18,2022 Order Number: CMA 0803 0958 DOT2100000008 3

Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
9 - ' 24111802 CYL 342.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: ARGON 200 CUBIC FEET
Extended Description:
ARGON 200 CUBIC FEET
IN CASE OF A LOST OR STOLEN CYLINDER
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
10 24111802 CYL 3.300000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: OXYGEN 125 CUBIC FEET
Extended Description:
OXYGEN 125 CUBIC FEET
CYLINDER RENTALS 2 LOCATIONS
CYLINDER RENTAL TO BE QUOTED BASED UPON A MONTHLY COST PER CYLINDER RATE
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
11 24111802 CYL 3.300000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: ACETYLENE 140 CUBIC FEET
Extended Description:
ACETYLENE 140 CUBIC FEET
CYLINDER RENTALS 2 LOCATIONS
CYLINDER RENTAL TO BE QUOTED BASED UPON A MONTHLY COST PER CYLINDER RATE
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
12 24111802 CYL 3.300000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description:  75% ARGON 25% CARBON DIOXIDE 300 CUBIC FEET
Extended Description:
75% ARGON 25% CARBON DIOXIDE 300 CUBIC FEET
CYLINDER RENTALS 2 LOCATIONS
CYLINDER RENTAL TO BE QUOTED BASED UPON A MONTHLY COST PER CYLINDER RATE
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
13 24111802 CYL 3.300000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: 7.5% ARGON 90% HELIUM 2.5% CARBON DIOXIDE 200 CUBIC FEET

Extended Description:
7.5% ARGON 90% HELIUM 2.5% CARBON DIOXIDE 200 CUBIC FEET

CYLINDER RENTALS 2 LOCATIONS

CYLINDER RENTAL TO BE QUOTED BASED UPON A MONTHLY COST PER CYLINDER RATE

Date Printed:  Aug 18,2022 Order Number: CMA 0803 0958 DOT2100000008 3 Page: 4

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price

14 - ' 23270000 CYL 3.300000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: ACETYLENE 140 CUBIC FEET CYLINDERS

Extended Description:
2 CYLINDERS- MONTHLY

ACETYLENE 140 CUBIC FEET CYLINDERS
2876 JEFFERSON ST N LOCATION

THIS IS AN ESTIMATED USAGE ONLY

Date Printed:  Aug 18,2022 Order Number: CMA 0803 0958 DOT2100000008 3 Page: 5 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East « Building Five * Room 110 » o y

D. Alan Reed, P.E. Charieston, West Virginia 25305-0430+ (304) 558-3505 Sufgggfoﬁ“ﬁ:;j&f“m
State Highway Engineer 07/12/2022 Comimissionér.of Highways
Mr. David Sauls
Airgas Inc,
1620 Coal Hetitage Rd
Bluefield, WV 24701
Subject  Contract Renewal: 09-20-B009 DOT21 0'0-006-008

Procurement folder: 690938
Mr. David Sauls

The Department of Transportation of West Virginia is effering tu renew the original contract according
to all térms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract ‘inc]udi'n_g all
authorized change orders.

The renewal dates are 9/1/22 through 831123 14 Your company agrees to. this renewal, please
sign below and return as soon as.possible. You may return all renewal documents via email to

david.c.bucklen@wv.gov

Please contact the email listed above if you have any questions.
Thank you, '

David Bucklen
Highways District/Division Supply Specialist
Attachment

We agree to renew the contract for the period as state above under the same terms, conditions, prices,
and specifications in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto,

henl Bonclle S A 22025
Name/ g . X 4 Date.
¢ ) 2N
B_f‘ancjf\ Nenacey~ | PROCUREMENT USE ONLY
Title / . A A
e,
; S_isnﬂ.tnmf’l‘itlsﬂ{ate

E.E.OJAFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER.




